ORDINANCE NO. 1416

AN ORDINANCE authorizing and directing the Treasurer of the City of Albany to accept the sum of \$23.64 in full satisfaction of the improvement lien against Lot 4 in Block 18 in Hackleman's Third Addition to said City, and on payment of the same to authorize the Recorder to satisfy lien in full on the lien docket.

WHEREAS there is a street improvement lien of \$23.64 now existing against Lot 4, Block 18 in Hackkeman's Third Addition to the City of Albany, said property being owned by and the assessment made against The Evangelical Church, and

WHEREAS said Church has no funds with which to make payment of the accumulated interest and is unable to pay the same, and is able and willing to make immediate payment of the principal sum above mentioned.

THEREFORE

THE PEOPLE OF THE CITY OF ALBANY DO ORDAIN AS FOLLOWS:

SECTION 1. That upon payment of the sum of \$23.64 to the Treasurer of the City of Albany for the full satisfaction of the lien now existing against Lot 4 in Block 18 in Hackleman's Third Addition to said city the Recorder is hereby authorized and directed to satisfy said lien in full on the lien docket.

Passed by the Council February 10, 1937. Approved by the Mayor February 10, 1937. ATTEST: K.R. Horton, RECORDER.

C.R. ASHTON, Mayor

STATE OF OREGON,
Gounty of Linn. ss. I, K.R. Horton, Recorder of the City of Albany,
Linn County, Oregon, hereby certify that the annexed
and foregoing copy of Ordinance No. 1416 has been by me carefully compared with the original Ordinance Bill No. 1528, on file in my office,
and that it is a true and correct copy of all of said bill, passed by
the Council February 10, 1937, and approved by the Mayor, February 10,1937.

Witness mix hand and official signature and the seal
of the City of Albany, this 13th. day of February, 1937.

SI Horton